THE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF OSHTEMO Board Meeting (Virtual) June 11, 2021 9:15 AM

The Oshtemo Township Public Meeting was held virtually using the Zoom platform. Residents were able to join the meeting through both the Zoom application and by phone. Residents were able to give public comment through email, the Zoom platform, and by phone during the meeting.at the Township Hall located at 7275 West Main St. Supervisor Heiny-Cogswell called the meeting to order at approximately 8:15 AM.

PRESENT:

Supervisor Libby Heiny-Cogswell- Oshtemo Township Treasurer Clare Buszka- Oshtemo Township Trustee Zak Ford- Oshtemo Township Trustee Cheri Bell- Oshtemo Township

ABSENT: Clerk Dusty Farmer

Supervisor Heiny-Cogswell opened public comment. No public comment.

Board Retreat

The Board discussed historical and current state fiscal review, board member motivations, and equity in decision making, and 2022 goal setting.

Supervisor Heiny-Cogswell adjourned the meeting at approximately 4:00 PM.

Prepared by: Dusty Farmer Township Clerk Attested: Libby Heiny-Cogswell Township Supervisor